2645 Federal Signal Drive, University Park, IL 60484 800.466.6809        www.fedsig.com©2021 Federal Signal Corporation     M6005 | 1221
Accessories
Intelli-Flash™
Flashers
FEATURES
• 12/24 Vdc input operating range
• Multiple flash patterns and operating modes
• Paired outlet switching

YEARS
3
HOW TO ORDER AND SPECIFICATIONS
650302 FA3-SC
VEHICLE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
12/24 Vdc
Negative ground
12/24 Vdc
Negative ground
CIRCUIT SWITCHING High-Side High-Side
OUTPUT CURRENT/CHANNEL 10 A 10 A
NUMBER OF CHANNELS 16 2
TOTAL OUTPUT CURRENT CAPACITY 40 A 20 A
CONNECTION Screw Terminals Wire Leads
FLASH PATTERNS (DETAILS ON INSTRUCTION SHEETS) 29 One - 90/FPM
OPERATING MODES Primary/Secondary Primary
OUTLET SWITCHING 4 X 4 / KKK-E Compliant N/A
RECOMMENDED APPLICATIONS Ambulance and Fire/Rescue Variable
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
LENGTH 10.5 in (26.7 cm) 2.5 in (6.4 cm)
WIDTH 4.0 in (10.2 cm) 1.4 in (3.6 cm)
HEIGHT 1.2 in (3.1 cm) 1.3 in (3.3 cm)
SHIP WEIGHT
2 lb (0.9 kg) .15 lb (0.07 kg)